

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. IM-1-094(191)166				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC		BIDDER SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO	
COUNTY & DATE BURLEIGH (015) SEP 04, 2020 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.420 I94, 7 MI E OF W JCT US 83 (APPLE CREEK)											
COMPLETION TIME 07/31/21 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	168000000	168000000	170000000	170000000	150000000	150000000	150000000	150000000
202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	L SUM	1.000	1500000000	1500000000	1250000000	1250000000	2270000000	2270000000	2270000000	2270000000
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	CY	8.000	250000	2000000	250000	2000000	800000	6400000	800000	6400000
202	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	SY	635000	7000	4445000	4500	2857500	16000	10160000	16000	10160000
202	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	20.000	25000	500000	31500	630000	32000	640000	32000	640000
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	3952000	900	3556800	690	2726880	750	2964000	750	2964000
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	1429000	11000	15719000	10500	15004500	10500	15004500	10500	15004500
203	TOPSOIL	CY	9622000	6000	57732000	5250	50515500	5300	50996600	5300	50996600
203	TOPSOIL-DEPT OPTION BORROW AREA	CY	22586000	2500	56465000	4200	94861200	4200	94861200	4200	94861200
203	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	51667000	6000	310002000	8650	446919550	8700	449502900	8700	449502900
210	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	L SUM	1.000	200000000	200000000	100000000	100000000	90710000	90710000	90710000	90710000
210	FOUNDATION PREPARATION	EA	1.000	300000000	300000000	75000000	75000000	98000000	98000000	98000000	98000000
216	WATER	M GAL	700000	30000	21000000	33000	23100000	58000	40600000	58000	40600000
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	21930	400000	8772000	420000	9210600	425000	9320250	425000	9320250
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	21930	80000	1754400	52500	1151330	50000	1096500	50000	1096500
253	STRAW MULCH	ACRE	33860	350000	11851000	315000	10665900	300000	10158000	300000	10158000
255	ECB TYPE 2	SY	158000	6000	948000	5150	813700	5250	829500	5250	829500
255	TRM TYPE 1	SY	520000	7000	3640000	6550	3406000	6500	3380000	6500	3380000
260	SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	4065000	1750	7113750	2000	8130000	2000	8130000	2000	8130000
260	REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	4065000	350	1422750	370	1504050	350	1422750	350	1422750
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	10450000	2750	28737500	2200	22990000	2250	23512500	2250	23512500
261	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	3630000	500	1815000	370	1343100	350	1270500	350	1270500
302	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE CL 13	TON	6526000	23000	150098000	31350	204590100	22000	143572000	22000	143572000
401	PRIME COAT	GAL	4010000	6000	24060000	4200	16842000	4200	16842000	4200	16842000
401	BLOTTER MATERIAL CL 44	TON	70000	80000	5600000	52500	3675000	52000	3640000	52000	3640000
602	CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE	CY	393200	1200000	47184000	1100000	43252000	1250000	49150000	1250000	49150000
602	CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE	CY	136000	1100000	149600000	950000	129200000	1300000	176800000	1300000	176800000
602	PILE SUPPORTED APPROACH SLAB	SY	153400	500000	76700000	475000	72865000	400000	61360000	400000	61360000
602	SINGLE SLOPE BARRIER	LF	109000	500000	54500000	575000	62675000	600000	65400000	600000	65400000
602	PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT	SY	1390000	5000	6950000	5500	7645000	4250	5907500	4250	5907500
604	PRESTRESSED I-BEAM-72IN	LF	1350000	275000	371250000	275000	371250000	303000	409050000	303000	409050000
612	REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60	LBS	19120000	1600	30592000	1600	30592000	3500	66920000	3500	66920000
612	REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED	LBS	87209000	1400	122092600	1420	123836780	1500	130813500	1500	130813500
622	STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42	LF	960000	45000	43200000	43000	41280000	38000	36480000	38000	36480000
622	STEEL PILING HP 14 X 102	LF	1950000	80000	156000000	75000	146250000	76000	148200000	76000	148200000
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	200000000	200000000	275000000	275000000	435000000	435000000	435000000	435000000
704	FLAGGING	MHR	400000	35000	14000000	51000	20400000	52500	21000000	52500	21000000
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2891000	2500	7227500	7000	20237000	4000	11564000	4000	11564000
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-75	EA	8000	2500000	20000000	3750000	30000000	1800000	14400000	1800000	14400000
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10000	100000	1000000	131000	1310000	131250	1312500	131250	1312500
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	136000	30000	4080000	31500	4284000	31500	4284000	31500	4284000
704	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	280000	9000	2520000	19000	5320000	19000	5320000	19000	5320000
704	SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C	EA	2000	1000000	2000000	1050000	2100000	1050000	2100000	1050000	2100000
704	PORTABLE PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER	LF	1920000	45000	86400000	30000	57600000	40000	76800000	40000	76800000
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	120000	310000	37200000	150000	18000000	10000	12000000	10000	12000000
714	PIPE CONC REINF 18IN CL III	LF	12000	170000	2040000	121000	1452000	120000	1440000	120000	1440000
714	PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH	LF	92000	60000	5520000	47000	4324000	47000	4324000	47000	4324000
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:				1				DATE OF AWARD			
								DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 2 OF 2		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. IM-1-094(191)166				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC		BIDDER SWINGEN CONSTRUCTION CO	
COUNTY & DATE BURLEIGH (015) SEP 04, 2020 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		GRAND FORKS, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.420 I94, 7 MI E OF W JCT US 83 (APPLE CREEK)											
COMPLETION TIME 07/31/21 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
714	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN-APPROACH	LF	56000	75000	4200000	63000	3528000	63000	3528000		
714	PIPE PVC 12IN	LF	335000	15000	5025000	25500	8542500	26000	8710000		
714	REMOVE & RELAY END SECTION-ALL TYPE & SIZES	EA	1000	1000000	1000000	800000	800000	790000	790000		
720	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	EA	27000	165000	4455000	126000	3402000	126000	3402000		
720	ALIGNMENT MONUMENTS	EA	2000	315000	630000	236000	472000	236250	472500		
720	IRON PIN R/W MONUMENTS	EA	21000	185000	3885000	79000	1659000	78750	1653750		
720	IRON PIN REFERENCE MONUMENTS	EA	4000	180000	720000	73500	294000	73500	294000		
748	CURB & GUTTER-TYPE 1 SPECIAL	LF	60000	75000	4500000	88000	5280000	137250	8235000		
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 4 STRAND	LF	790000	4000	3160000	3780	2986200	3750	2962500		
752	FENCE BARBED WIRE 5 STRAND	LF	2000000	2250	4500000	4300	8600000	4250	8500000		
752	FENCE TERMINAL	EA	4000	300000	1200000	430000	1720000	430500	1722000		
752	CORNER ASSEMBLY BARBED WIRE	EA	2000	475000	950000	756000	1512000	756000	1512000		
752	DOUBLE BRACE ASSEMBLY BARBED WIRE	EA	2000	225000	450000	378000	756000	378000	756000		
754	FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING	SF	38000	18000	684000	18900	718200	19000	722000		
754	STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE	LF	96000	20000	1920000	22000	2112000	22000	2112000		
754	RESET SIGN PANEL	EA	1000	65000	65000	26250	26250	26250	26250		
754	RESET SIGN SUPPORT	EA	1000	100000	100000	78750	78750	78750	78750		
754	OBJECT MARKERS - CULVERTS	EA	1000	50000	50000	65250	65250	68250	68250		
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	362000	45000	16290000	44000	15928000	44000	15928000		
764	W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL	EA	4000	2800000	11200000	2400000	9600000	2394000	9576000		
764	REMOVE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL & POSTS	LF	765000	3750	2868750	4500	3442500	4500	3442500		
764	REMOVE END TREATMENT & TRANSITION	EA	6000	275000	1650000	420000	2520000	420000	2520000		
764	MODIFY BARREL ATTENUATION DEVICE	EA	2000	7000000	14000000	6000000	12000000	1701000	3402000		
766	MAILBOX-ALL TYPES	EA	1000	250000	250000	220000	220000	220500	220500		
930	BRIDGE BENCH MARKS	SET	1000	5000000	5000000	3600000	3600000	7836000	7836000		
930	ROADWAY CANOPY	L SUM	1000	4000000	4000000	4000000	4000000	6600000	6600000		
930	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PAD	SF	40000	150000	6000000	173000	6920000	208000	8320000		
930	AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION	SY	426000	110000	46860000	100000	42600000	100000	42600000		
930	ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	EA	2000	15000000	30000000	8500000	17000000	20300000	40600000		
TOTAL					301045705		313696034		357125970		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
Deputy Director For Engineering:											
2				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 1		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. NHU-2-094(169)932				NO. 2		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC		BIDDER WAGNER CONSTRUCTION INC DBA WAGNER PLACE	
COUNTY & DATE BARNES (003) SEP 04, 2020 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		INTERNATIONAL FALLS,	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.020 BUS 94, EAST BUSINESS LOOP VALLEY CITY											
COMPLETION TIME 06/26/21 SLIDE REPAIR						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	4100000	4100000	3500000	3500000	6000000	6000000		
201	REMOVAL OF TREES & BRUSH	L SUM	1.000	10000000	10000000	5000000	5000000	5500000	5500000		
202	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	TON	83.000	22000	1826000	25000	2075000	20120	1669960		
202	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	277.000	2000	554000	1400	387800	3000	831000		
203	COMMON EXCAVATION-WASTE	CY	2878.000	15000	43170000	16000	46048000	18000	51804000		
203	TOPSOIL-IMPORTED	CY	419.000	30000	12570000	34000	14246000	40000	16760000		
251	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	1.600	1000000	600000	4200000	2520000	4440000	2664000		
251	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	1.600	900000	540000	630000	378000	800000	480000		
253	HYDRAULIC MULCH	ACRE	1.200	2270000	2724000	2000000	2400000	2100000	2520000		
255	ECB TYPE 1	SY	1914.000	3000	5742000	2400	4593600	2500	4785000		
261	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	1186.000	3000	3558000	5000	5930000	3330	3949380		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	61.000	25000	1525000	28000	1708000	64000	3904000		
430	COMMERCIAL GRADE HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	21.000	450000	9450000	420000	8820000	444000	9324000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	21388090	21388090	64680000	64680000	218000000	218000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	120.000	40000	4800000	55000	6600000	56000	6720000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	991.000	1800	1783800	2400	2378400	3700	3666700		
704	ATTENUATION DEVICE-TYPE B-45	EA	2000	2970000	5940000	2000000	4000000	3900000	7800000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000	100000	200000	115000	230000	250000	500000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	17.000	23000	391000	25000	425000	700000	1190000		
704	VERTICAL PANELS-BACK TO BACK	EA	14.000	29000	406000	21000	294000	150000	2100000		
704	OBLITERATION OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	699.000	3500	2446500	4200	2935800	3000	2097000		
704	PRECAST CONCRETE MED BARRIER-STATE FURNISHED	EA	42.000	660000	27720000	200000	8400000	350000	14700000		
748	VALLEY GUTTER 36IN	LF	194.000	54000	10476000	45000	8730000	100000	19400000		
762	EPOXY PVMT MK 4IN LINE	LF	2787.000	2500	6967500	2200	6131400	1500	4180500		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	2770.000	1200	3324000	1250	3462500	1650	4570500		
764	3-CABLE GUARDRAIL	LF	15.000	125000	1875000	105000	1575000	250000	3750000		
764	RESET 3-CABLE GUARDRAIL	LF	413.000	19000	7847000	10000	4130000	20000	8260000		
764	REMOVE 3-CABLE GUARDRAIL & POSTS	LF	428.000	4500	1926000	6000	2568000	6000	2568000		
930	RETAINING WALL	SF	2196.000	125000	27450000	212000	46552000	144000	316224000		
TOTAL					46834989		67969850		73325304		
							NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			